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IOM VISION UPDATED:

$129,575,000
Funding Required

IOM Niger’s vision is that international and internal migration (including internal displacement)
in Niger is governed in an effective, rights-based, and sustainable manner. This vision is
anchored in finding solutions to displacement and promoting the resilience, rights and dignity
of migrants, displaced persons, and their host communities. Through community stabilization
and peacebuilding initiatives, IOM aims to mitigate drivers of instability that may lead to
irregular and forced migration. Additionally, IOM Niger aims to expand its support in crisis-
prone areas, bolstering resilience to shocks.

IOM PROPOSED RESPONSE

OBJECTIVE FUNDING REQUIRED FUNDING CONFIRMED
Saving lives and protecting people on the 104,075,000 1222050
move

Driving solutions to displacement 25,500,000 1,069,979

1,339,000
People Targeted

43
Entities Targeted

CONTACT INFORMATION

PSUNiger@iom.int

PRIMARY TARGET GROUPS
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Internal migrant
Internally displaced person
International migrant
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BREAKDOWN OF FUNDING REQUIREMENTS (USD) 2024

OBJECTIVES AND ACTIVITY AREAS 2024
Saving lives and protecting people on the move

Basic needs, including food and multi-purpose cash assistance
Direct health support

Mental health and psychosocial support in humanitarian response
Movement assistance

Protection

Provision of water, sanitation and hygiene in emergencies

Shelter and settlements

Emergency preparedness

Displacement tracking

Support services for response actors

Driving solutions to displacement

Community stabilization
Livelihoods and economic recovery
Peacebuilding and peace preservation

Adaptation and disaster risk reduction

TOTAL FUNDING REQUIRED

@lOMHlNGRAHON

6,075,000
1,500,000
500,000
15,000,000
27,000,000
15,000,000
16,000,000
17,000,000
1,000,000

5,000,000

7,500,000
6,000,000
10,000,000

2,000,000

129,575,000
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www.iom.int
@ drd@iom.int
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