

Niger Crisis Response Plan 2024

Priority Country – SG Action Agenda on Internal Displacement | Cohort Country - Early Warnings for All



Children receive protection and sustainable reintegration assistance, including to ensure their return to school © IOM Niger/Alexander Bee 2023

January - December 2024

Published January 19, 2024



Niger Crisis Response Plan 2024

IDP Action Agenda | Cohort country - Early Warnings for All



IOM VISION

IOM Niger's vision is that international and internal migration (including internal displacement) in Niger is governed in an effective, rights-based, and sustainable manner. This vision is anchored in finding solutions to displacement and promoting the resilience, rights and dignity of migrants, displaced persons, and their host communities. Through community stabilization and peacebuilding initiatives, IOM aims to mitigate drivers of instability that may lead to irregular and forced migration. Additionally, IOM Niger aims to expand its support in crisisprone areas, bolstering resilience to shocks.

IOM PROPOSED RESPONSE

OBJECTIVE	FUNDING REQUIRED	FUNDING CONFIRMED
Saving lives and protecting people on the move	104,075,000	1,222,050
Driving solutions to displacement	25,500,000	1,069,979

UPDATED:

\$129,575,000 **Funding Required**



1,339,000 **People Targeted**

43

Entities Targeted

CONTACT INFORMATION

PSUNiger@iom.int

PRIMARY TARGET GROUPS



- 1. Internal migrant
- 2. Internally displaced person
- 3. International migrant
- 4. Local population / community



BREAKDOWN OF FUNDING REQUIREMENTS (USD) 2024

OBJECTIVES AND ACTIVITY AREAS	2024
Saving lives and protecting people on the move	
Basic needs, including food and multi-purpose cash assistance	6,075,000
Direct health support	1,500,000
Mental health and psychosocial support in humanitarian response	500,000
Movement assistance	15,000,000
Protection	27,000,000
Provision of water, sanitation and hygiene in emergencies	15,000,000
Shelter and settlements	16,000,000
Emergency preparedness	17,000,000
Displacement tracking	1,000,000
Support services for response actors	5,000,000
Driving solutions to displacement	
Community stabilization	7,500,000
Livelihoods and economic recovery	6,000,000
Peacebuilding and peace preservation	10,000,000
Adaptation and disaster risk reduction	2,000,000
TOTAL FUNDING REQUIRED	129,575,000









